
Friday, May  17 6:30-7:30 Kids Dance
7:30-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, May 18 2:00 Kids Free Chocolate Bar Bingo
8:00-8:30 Campers Meet and Greet
8:30-11:30 DJ - Chad White 

Sunday, May 19 2:00 Kids Scavenger Hunt
7:00-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Friday, May 24 7:00-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)
Saturday, Mar 25 2:00 Kids Junk Food Bingo (bring 1 large junk food item to get a bingo card)

8:30 Adult 6 pack Beer Bingo (CANS ONLY 1 SIX PACK FOR 1 BINGO CARD)

Friday, May 31 6:30 - 7:30 Kids free Cupcake Decorating
7:30 -10:00 Adult Gift Exchange Game ( Bring 1 wrapped gift valued at a min of $20)

Saturday, June 1 9:00 Campground Flea Market
1:30 Easter Bunny and Kids Easter Bingo
8:00-11:00 Jam Night (bring out your guitars, drums or  voices & jam the night away)

Friday, June 7 6:30 Kids Scavenger Hunt
7:00-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, June 8 7:30 Adult Poker Walk Around the Campground

Friday, June 14 6:30-7:00 Kids Pizza Party
7:30-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, June 15 9:30 Fathers Day Pancake Breakfast served by the kids
Kids Paper airplane contest (bring your own creation)

6:30-7:30 Kids Karoke with Chad White
8:30-11:30 Adult Karoke (Chad White) 

Friday, June 21 7:30-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)
Saturday, June 22 11:30 Kids Washer Toss Tournament

2:00 Small Business Fair (baked goods, crafts, epicure, sunset gourmet, etc)
7:00 Adult Craft Night (Must Sign Up)

Friday, June 28 7:30-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)
Saturday, June 29 12:00 Free Kids BBQ in motown

2:00 Kids Canada Day Parade (Prize for best decorated)
8:30-11:30 Adult Dance "Rewind" (80s night Theme)

Sunday, June 30 2:00 Kids Field Event (TBD)
6:30 Crib Tournament ($25 Buy in) (crib in hall only)

Friday, July 5 7:00 Kids Coloring Contest
7:30 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, July 6 2:00 Santa arrives (please bring a wrapped gift for your child)
7:00 Adult Dart Tournament (only darts in the hall)
9:30 Best Camper Christmas Decorating Contest

2024 Schedule of Events
NOTE: All scheduled events are subject to change due to weather or other activities not 
listed. Please refer to the Event Board inside the main building or the Riverland Friends 

facebook page



Friday, July 12 9:30 Kids Glow in the Dark Freeze Tag in the field
7:30 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, July 13 1:00-3:30 Kids Pony Rides from Fairytale Fields Farms
8:30-11:30 Band  - 4 Way Stop

Friday, July 19 6:30 Kids Free $5 to win Bingo
7:30-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, July 20 1:30 Foam in the Pool
2:00 Silent Auction (donations can be dropped off at the hall)
7:30 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Friday, July 26 7:30-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)
Saturday, July 27 1:30 Kids Entreprenaur fair - Sell your creativty or service 

8:30-11:30 Adult Dance - Monkeys Uncle

Friday, August 2 6:30 Kids Trivia Night
7:30-10:00 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, August 3 1:30-3:00 Kids Pool Party (weather permitting)
3:30-5:00 Adults Pool Party (weather permitting)
8:30-11:30 Band - Ruckus

Sunday, August 4 8:30 Adult 4 pack cooler bingo (1 x 4 pack = 1 card)

Friday, August 9 7:00 Regular Bingo
Saturday, August 10 9:00 Kids Free Pancake Breakfast

1:30 Duck Race on the River
6:00 Adult Trailer Crawl

Friday, August 16 6:30 Kids Apple Bobbing at the hall
7:30 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, August 17 2:30 Kids Treat or Treating Around the Campground
7:30 Family Street Dance Band - Roadhawks

Friday, August 23 7:30 Movie Night in the hall - movie to be announced
Saturday, August 24 2:00 Kids Back to School Bingo

8:30 Adult Gift Card Bingo (bring a $25.00 gift card = 1 card)

Friday, August 30 6:30 Kids Chocolate Bar Bingo
7:30 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)

Saturday, August 31 4:00 Free Corn Boil for Everyone (while supplies last)
Band  -DJ Chad White

Sunday, September 1 2:00 Kids Cake Walk (cake donations are greatly appreciated)
5:30 Adult Texas Holdem Poker Tournament ONLY

Friday, September 6 7:30 Card Social (crib, pass the ace, poker, etc)
Sat, September 7 9:00 Annual "Kenny Ryders"Womens Breakfast"

2:00 Free Kids merchandise bingo
8:00 Band - Ruckus


